252 CG01-J
EMI LEADED FILTERS
EMI SUPPRESSION FILTERS
VARISTOR-CAPACITOR
The DSS706 Varistor-Capacitor is a three-terminal filter which
suppresses noise emission from electronic equipment while
controlling incoming surges of static electricity. Its small size
enables 2.5mm pitch mounting.

characteristics.
� Built-in ferrite bead provides excellent EMI suppression.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS: mm TYPICAL INSERTION LOSS CHARACTERISTICS
0
20
40
60
10.0 100.0 1000.0
Frequency (MHz)
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (
dB
)
8.0 max.
DSS706 — 351 D 221M 25 — 50
SERIES LEAD TEMP. CAPACITANCE RATED VARISTOR
CONFIGURATION CHAR. AND VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
351 = Bulk TOLERANCE
431 = Taped
F1 F1
5.0 ± 0.5
F1: 2.5 ± 0.5
25.0 min.
2.54 max.
10.5 max.
0.6 D.
3 x 0.8
2.5 ± 0.2
Mounting Hole
DSS706 Series
�Available as standard through authorized Murata Electronics Distributors.
Part Number Capacitance Capacitance Rated Max. Rated Varistor Peak Pulse Operating